
RESOLUTION NO. ________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE AN 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VRVC, LLC TO CONTINUE TO 
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR COUNTY PROJECTS 
EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2024 
AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $3,000,000 FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED 

AMOUNT OF $5,517,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2017, the PDU entered into an Agreement with VRVC, 

LLC (VRVC) to provide project management support related to projects under 

management by the Project Development Unit (PDU) based on VRVC’s showing of the 

demonstrated competence and professional qualifications necessary for the 

performance of services at a fair and reasonable price; and 

WHEREAS, subsequently, this Board executed three additional amendments 

increasing the original contract value by $2,471,001 in aggregate for a revised contract 

value of $2,571,000; and 

WHEREAS, since that time, VRVC has continued to provide high quality project 

management services in support of the PDU mission and project success, including by 

managing the County’s $155,000,000 Cordilleras Health System Project; and 

WHEREAS, the PDU wishes to execute an Amendment to extend the term of the 

VRVC agreement for project management services through November 30, 2024 and 



increase the contract amount by $3,000,000, establishing a new not to exceed amount 

of $5,517,000; and 

WHEREAS, County Procurement has reviewed and approved the extension of 

this agreement; and 

WHEREAS, County Counsel has reviewed and approved the Resolution as to 

form. 

          BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution 

authorizing the President of the Board or designee to execute an amendment with 

VRVC, LLC to increase the agreement amount by $3,000,000 to a total amount of 

$5,517,000 with all other terms and conditions remaining in effect. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 

 


